Grantors are agreeable to granting to the City a temporary construction easement
over and across the Easement Premises subject to the covenants and conditions hereinafter set
forth.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, in consideration of the payment by the City
to Lessee of the sum of Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred and no/i 00 Dollars ($42,500.00) and
other valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt ofwhich is hereby acknowledged, the
undersigned Grantors, hereby grant to the City a temporary access and construction easement
(“Temporary Easement”) for the purpose of surveying, clearing, excavating, regrading,